MIL-I-631D INTERIM AMENDMENT- 4(SHIPS) 15 June 1964

## MILITARY SPECIFICATION

## INSULATION, ELECTRICAL, SYNTHETIC-RESIN

## COMPOSITION, NONRIGID

(This interim amendment forms a part of Military Specification MTL-I-631D, dated 15 November 1961, and Amendment 3, dated 19 July 1963. It was developed by the Department of the Navy, Bureau of Ships, for immediate use pending inclusion of its contents in a coordinated document.)

Page 1, paragraph 1.2.1: Delete "Type G - Polyethylene Terephthalate" and substitute "Type G - Polyesters".

Page 4, table I, column 9: For tensile strength, delete "17,000" and substitute "15,000".

Table II, tensile strength, column 12: Delete "17,000" and "16,000" and substitute "15,000" and "15,000" respectively.

Page 10, table IV, column 1: Delete "0.005" and substitute "0.0005".

Preparing activity: Navy - Ships (Project 5970-N055Sh)

FSC 5970